



TABULATION OF BIDS

Oxford Street Reconstruction Worthington, MN SEH No.: WORTC 150389 Bid Date: 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 4, 2022				Engineer's Estimate \$3,738,774.50		Duininck, Inc. 408 6th Street Prinsburg, MN 56281 \$5,034,162.00		Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128 \$5,173,778.20	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2021.501	Mobilization	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
2041.610	Trainees	Hour	700	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00
2104.502	Remove Catch Basin	Each	25	450.00	11,250.00	500.00	12,500.00	650.00	16,250.00
2104.502	Remove Casting	Each	12	110.00	1,320.00	100.00	1,200.00	250.00	3,000.00
2104.502	Remove Sign	Each	77	30.00	2,310.00	60.00	4,620.00	60.00	4,620.00
2104.502	Remove Handhole	Each	1	400.00	400.00	700.00	700.00	150.00	150.00
2104.502	Remove Light Foundation	Each	21	500.00	10,500.00	500.00	10,500.00	475.00	9,975.00
2104.502	Remove Service Equipment	Each	3	400.00	1,200.00	875.00	2,625.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
2104.502	Salvage Casting	Each	1	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
2104.502	Salvage Sign	Each	8	50.00	400.00	60.00	480.00	60.00	480.00
2104.503	Sawing Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	460	6.50	2,990.00	6.00	2,760.00	5.75	2,645.00
2104.503	Sawing Bituminous Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	220	4.00	880.00	2.00	440.00	6.75	1,485.00
2104.503	Remove Manholes or Catch Basins	LF	8	600.00	4,800.00	300.00	2,400.00	650.00	5,200.00
2104.503	Remove Sewer Pipe (Storm)	LF	716	17.00	12,172.00	15.00	10,740.00	18.00	12,888.00
2104.503	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	8340	5.00	41,700.00	6.50	54,210.00	7.50	62,550.00
2104.503	Remove Underground Wire	LF	4060	1.00	4,060.00	2.25	9,135.00	3.00	12,180.00
2104.504	Remove Concrete Median	SY	988	10.00	9,880.00	12.50	12,350.00	6.75	6,669.00
2104.504	Remove Pavement	SY	18720	5.00	93,600.00	15.50	290,160.00	7.50	140,400.00
2104.504	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SY	560	10.00	5,600.00	17.00	9,520.00	6.75	3,780.00
2104.504	Remove Bituminous Driveway Pavement	SY	400	7.00	2,800.00	12.50	5,000.00	6.75	2,700.00
2104.518	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	21120	2.25	47,520.00	1.25	26,400.00	1.00	21,120.00
2108.504	Geotextile Fabric Type 4 (Modified)	SY	18980	4.00	75,920.00	2.75	52,195.00	3.00	56,940.00
2106.507	Excavation - Common (P)	CY	13802	20.00	276,040.00	25.00	345,050.00	16.00	220,832.00
2106.507	Excavation - Subgrade (EV)	CY	1000	18.00	18,000.00	25.00	25,000.00	16.75	16,750.00
2118.509	Aggregate Surfacing Class 5 Modified	TON	42	30.00	1,260.00	35.00	1,470.00	25.50	1,071.00
2123.610	Street Sweeper (With Pickup Broom)	HOURL	40	150.00	6,000.00	175.00	7,000.00	290.00	11,600.00
2130.523	Water	MGAL	6	125.00	750.00	175.00	1,050.00	20.00	120.00
2211.509	Aggregate Base Class 5 Modified	TON	13720	17.00	233,240.00	32.00	439,040.00	21.00	288,120.00
2212.507	Drainable Aggregate Base, Type DSB (CV)	CY	2660	80.00	212,800.00	80.00	212,800.00	53.50	142,310.00
2231.509	Bituminous Patching Mixture	TON	82	135.00	11,070.00	250.00	20,500.00	175.00	14,350.00
2301.504	Concrete Pavement 8.0"	SY	14660	65.00	952,900.00	90.00	1,319,400.00	77.00	1,128,820.00
2357.506	Bituminous Material For Tack Coat	GAL	30	2.25	67.50	5.00	150.00	60.00	1,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Oxford Street Reconstruction Worthington, MN SEH No.: WORTC 150389 Bid Date: 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 4, 2022				Engineer's Estimate \$3,738,774.50		Duininck, Inc. 408 6th Street Prinsburg, MN 56281 \$5,034,162.00		Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128 \$5,173,778.20	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2360.509	Type SP 12.5 Wearing Course Mixture (2;B)	TON	74	130.00	9,620.00	225.00	16,650.00	175.00	12,950.00
2360.509	Type SP 12.5 Non Wearing Course Mixture (2;B)	TON	80	130.00	10,400.00	225.00	18,000.00	175.00	14,000.00
2502.503	4" Perf. PE Pipe Drain	LF	6500	9.00	58,500.00	12.50	81,250.00	16.50	107,250.00
2502.602	Connect Into Drainage Structure	Each	9	500.00	4,500.00	750.00	6,750.00	2,750.00	24,750.00
2502.602	4" PVC Pipe Drain Cleanout	Each	13	400.00	5,200.00	375.00	4,875.00	510.00	6,630.00
2503.503	12" RC Pipe Sewer Design 3006 CI V	LF	264	55.00	14,520.00	110.00	29,040.00	165.00	43,560.00
2503.503	15" RC Pipe Sewer Design 3006 CI V	LF	192	60.00	11,520.00	130.00	24,960.00	125.00	24,000.00
2503.602	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	Each	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	2,350.00	9,400.00
2504.602	Adjust Valve Box	Each	13	700.00	9,100.00	400.00	5,200.00	350.00	4,550.00
2504.602	Adjust Curb Box	Each	15	500.00	7,500.00	500.00	7,500.00	165.00	2,475.00
2506.502	Casting Assembly	Each	2	700.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	875.00	1,750.00
2506.502	Casting Assembly	Each	32	800.00	25,600.00	1,050.00	33,600.00	1,425.00	45,600.00
2506.502	Adjust Frame & Ring Casting	Each	3	500.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,950.00	400.00	1,200.00
2506.503	Construct Drainage Structure Design F Modified	LF	12	425.00	5,100.00	525.00	6,300.00	900.00	10,800.00
2506.503	Construct Drainage Structure Design J Modified	LF	12	475.00	5,700.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	1,550.00	18,600.00
2506.503	Construct Drainage Structure Design N Modified	LF	152	375.00	57,000.00	600.00	91,200.00	950.00	144,400.00
2506.602	Connect Into Existing Drainage Structure	Each	13	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	3,100.00	40,300.00
2521.518	4" Concrete Walk	SF	23860	6.50	155,090.00	6.50	155,090.00	8.25	196,845.00
2521.518	6" Concrete Walk	SF	3760	12.00	45,120.00	8.50	31,960.00	15.25	57,340.00
2531.503	Concrete Curb and Gutter Design B624	LF	7920	28.00	221,760.00	21.00	166,320.00	23.50	186,120.00
2531.504	6" Concrete Driveway Pavement	SY	1420	75.00	106,500.00	70.00	99,400.00	90.00	127,800.00
2531.504	Concrete Median	SY	1000	75.00	75,000.00	70.00	70,000.00	82.00	82,000.00
2531.603	Concrete Curb Design V	LF	60	40.00	2,400.00	35.00	2,100.00	85.00	5,100.00
2531.618	Truncated Domes	SF	408	50.00	20,400.00	65.00	26,520.00	75.00	30,600.00
2540.602	Mail Box Support	Each	3	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00	580.00	1,740.00
2545.502	Lighting Unit Type Special	Each	11	7,600.00	83,600.00	18,500.00	203,500.00	10,000.00	110,000.00
2545.502	Light Foundation Design E Modified	Each	11	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,750.00	19,250.00	2,000.00	22,000.00
2545.502	Handhole	Each	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,750.00	13,750.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
2545.503	2" Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	2070	7.00	14,490.00	6.50	13,455.00	15.00	31,050.00
2545.503	Underground Wire 1/C 6 AWG	LF	13680	1.45	19,836.00	2.50	34,200.00	15.00	205,200.00
2550.602	Pull Vault	Each	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
2563.601	Traffic Control	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	116,000.00	116,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Oxford Street Reconstruction Worthington, MN SEH No.: WORTC 150389 Bid Date: 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 4, 2022				Engineer's Estimate \$3,738,774.50		Duininck, Inc. 408 6th Street Prinsburg, MN 56281 \$5,034,162.00		Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128 \$5,173,778.20	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2563.601	Alternate Pedestrian Route	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2564.518	Sign Panels Type C	SF	270	55.00	14,850.00	95.00	25,650.00	105.00	28,350.00
2564.518	Sign Panels Type Special	SF	6	50.00	300.00	150.00	900.00	151.00	906.00
2564.602	Install Sign	Each	11	65.00	715.00	175.00	1,925.00	525.00	5,775.00
2565.603	1.5" Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	2200	15.00	33,000.00	18.00	39,600.00	20.00	44,000.00
2565.616	Revise Signal System	System	1	89,000.00	89,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
2573.501	Stabilized Construction Exit	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,445.00	1,445.00
2573.502	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	Each	60	175.00	10,500.00	150.00	9,000.00	93.00	5,580.00
2573.503	Silt Fence, Type PA	LF	260	10.00	2,600.00	4.50	1,170.00	3.75	975.00
2573.503	Sediment Control Log Type Rock	LF	80	10.00	800.00	12.00	960.00	6.00	480.00
2574.507	Boulevard Topsoil Borrow	CY	260	50.00	13,000.00	50.00	13,000.00	42.00	10,920.00
2575.504	Sodding, Type Lawn	SY	760	10.00	7,600.00	22.00	16,720.00	5.90	4,484.00
2575.501	Turf Establishment	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	4,070.00	4,070.00
2582.503	4" Solid Line Multi Comp	LF	1100	2.40	2,640.00	2.50	2,750.00	3.15	3,465.00
2582.503	4" Solid Line Multi Comp	LF	3500	2.40	8,400.00	2.50	8,750.00	3.15	11,025.00
2582.503	6" Solid Line Multi Comp	LF	720	3.00	2,160.00	3.00	2,160.00	3.80	2,736.00
2582.503	24" Solid Line Multi Comp	LF	160	16.00	2,560.00	14.50	2,320.00	18.25	2,920.00
2582.503	4" Broken Line Multi Comp	LF	780	2.40	1,872.00	2.50	1,950.00	3.15	2,457.00
2582.518	Pavt Mssg Multi Comp	SF	180	8.50	1,530.00	16.50	2,970.00	21.00	3,780.00
2582.518	Crosswalk Multi Comp	SF	552	6.00	3,312.00	11.00	6,072.00	13.85	7,645.20
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$3,738,774.50		\$5,034,162.00		\$5,173,778.20	